

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19915/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2011 in  
25920/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP No.

M/S SOCIETY FOR SCIENCE &amp; ENV.AWA.ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP.AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 28/07/2011 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RTaken on board. Issue notice limited to the  
question whether recovery as per notice dated 26.4.2011  
could be done without enquiry and opportunity to the  
petitioners.Interim stay of the sale of the property of the  
petitioner.( Ravi P. Verma )  
AR-cum-PS( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master