

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19915/2011

M/S SOCIETY FOR SCIENCE & ENV.AWA.ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP.AND ORS
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/10/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Arti Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Mukul Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr. Shrish Kr. Mishra confirms that they are appearing for all the respondents and thereby vakalatnama filed by them on 23.9.2011 is to be considered as vakalatnama for all the respondents being State and its authorities, since it is filed by the State of U.P.

Registry has to explain in writing to the undersigned that why the matter has been listed before this Item No.74 -2-

court on today, when there is specific order dated 26.9.2011 to list after eight weeks before the Hon'ble Court.

When such period is yet not complete, list before the Hon'ble Court, as per Court's order dated 26.9.2011, without waiting for any order from this court.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR